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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 14th of October 2015, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served by email on the following: 

 
Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Attorney General   
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
Jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Rex Olsen  
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
rolsen@utah.gov 
 

Sophie Hayes  
Kate Bowman 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org    
kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Tony Hall 
Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
835 East 4800 South, Suite 210 
Murray, Utah 84017 
mail@ehc-usa.com 

Gloria Smith 
Travis Ritchie 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street, Second floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org  
travis.ritchie@sieraaclub.org  
 

Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
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Dan Patry 
Director, Southwest & Upper Midwest 
Government Affairs 
NAMR Government Affairs 
SunEdison 
1875 Lawrence, Suite 1150 
Denver, CO 80202 
dpatry@sunedison.com  
 

J. Craig Smith  
Adam S. Long 
Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 
175 South Main Street, Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
jcsmith@smithlawonline.com      
along@smithlawonline.com   
 

Brad Merrill 
Elizabeth Brereton 
Snell & Wilmer 
15 West South Temple, Suite 1200  
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
bmerrill@swlaw.com 
lbrereton@swlaw.com 
 

Sean McBride 
General Counsel 
Sustainable Power Group 
2180 South 1300 East, Suite 600 
Salt Lake City, Utah, 84106 
smcbride@spower.com  
 

 
Kevin Higgins 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com  
 

Kimberly Ceruti 
Summit Wind Power, LLC 
4733 South Hidden Wood Lane, Suite 
200 
Murray, Utah 84017 
rudie.2828@hotmail.com 
 

Michelle McDaniels 
Sage Grouse Energy Project, LLC 
4733 Hiddenwoods Lane 
Murray, Utah 84017-6764 
sage.grouse@hotmail.com 

 

  
 
_______________________________ 
Carrie Meyer 
Supervisor, Regulatory Operations 
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